







Participation & Liability Exclusion

Kufstein24 on April 19th and 20th, 2024

With this registration, I confirm that my participation in the event Kufstein24 and all related activities is at my own responsibility and risk. In case of injuries or other negative consequences of participation, neither the organiser (FH Kufstein Tirol Bildungs GmbH), the owner of the location, associations connected with the event nor others are liable.

For the use of sports equipment, the organiser is only an intermediary and is neither obliged to check the equipment nor does the organiser have the duty of supervision. Any liability of the organiser for damage suffered or injuries to participants are hereby excluded.

I am aware of the demands that participating places on my sporting ability and physical constitution, and I confirm that I am healthy and sufficiently trained. Furthermore, I accept that participation in certain activities is only possible with appropriate equipment (helmets, indoor shoes, etc.). I accept the rules of the event and participate out of a free will and with full personal responsibility for my actions.

The organiser is not liable for any damage to property or financial loss of any kind. The instructions of the staff carrying out the individual activities must be followed at all times. The organiser as well as the executing clubs reserve the right to exclude participants from the event in case of inappropriate behaviour. The organiser reserves the right to cancel or terminate outdoor activities due to adverse weather conditions.

Participation & Liability Exclusion

Kufstein24 on April 19th and 20th, 2024

With this registration, I confirm that my participation in the event Kufstein24 and all related activities is at my own responsibility and risk. In case of injuries or other negative consequences of participation, neither the organiser (FH Kufstein Tirol Bildungs GmbH), the owner of the location, associations connected with the event nor others are liable.

For the use of sports equipment, the organiser is only an intermediary and is neither obliged to check the equipment nor does the organiser have the duty of supervision. Any liability of the organiser for damage suffered or injuries to participants are hereby excluded.

I am aware of the demands that participating places on my sporting ability and physical constitution, and I confirm that I am healthy and sufficiently trained. Furthermore, I accept that participation in certain activities is only possible with appropriate equipment (helmets, indoor shoes, etc.). I accept the rules of the event and participate out of a free will and with full personal responsibility for my actions.

The organiser is not liable for any damage to property or financial loss of any kind. The instructions of the staff carrying out the individual activities must be followed at all times. The organiser as well as the executing clubs reserve the right to exclude participants from the event in case of inappropriate behaviour. The organiser reserves the right to cancel or terminate outdoor activities due to adverse weather conditions.

Place, Date (DD.MM.YYYY)

Signature

for minors: signature of the legal guardian

Place, Date (DD.MM.YYYY)

Signature

for minors: signature of the legal guardian





Consent Form for the Unrestricted Use of Text/Sound/Image and Video Material

Concerning the practice project Kufstein24 on April 19th and 20th, 2024

I hereby agree that the FH Kufstein Tirol, including its subsidiaries/companies, can use and can allow the use of (e.g. by commissioned companies) the text, sound, and image recordings made with my approval and the video and photo material made available for all film, television, and other production purposes in connection with marketing and public relations (including websites, social media, and other representational purposes, e.g. fairs) of the FH Kufstein Tirol and its subsidiaries/companies without restriction in terms of time and space. I hereby transfer the corresponding rights to the FH Kufstein Tirol including its subsidiaries/companies herewith free of charge.

I have the option to revoke this consent at any time. Based on the consent given up to the time of revocation, the revocation of consent does not affect the lawfulness of already processed material.

First and last name (in capital letters)	
Address: street, house number, postal code, city, country (capital letters)	
Contact options: e-mail or telephone (please include international calling code, e.g. +49 for Germany, +43 for Austria)	
Place, Date (DD.MM.YYYY)	Signature for minors: signature of the legal guardian

You have the possibility at any time to request your right to information, correction, or deletion of data or limit the use of your material from the person responsible. We store your data for 30 years. You can exercise your right of complaint with the responsible regulatory authority. For revocation notices, contact the Data Protection Officer by e-mail: datenschutz@fh-kufstein.ac.at. For more information, please also visit www.fhkufstein.ac.at/datenschutz. All options for revocation of this agreement and information on data protection are available at: www.fhkufstein.ac.at/Datenschutz

FH Kufstein Tirol | Andreas Hofer-Str. 7 | 6330 Kufstein | Austria | +43 5372 71819 | www.fh-kufstein.ac.at





Consent Form for the Unrestricted Use of Text/Sound/Image and Video Material

Concerning the practice project Kufstein24 on April 19th and 20th, 2024

I hereby agree that the FH Kufstein Tirol, including its subsidiaries/companies, can use and can allow the use of (e.g. by commissioned companies) the text, sound, and image recordings made with my approval and the video and photo material made available for all film, television, and other production purposes in connection with marketing and public relations (including websites, social media, and other representational purposes, e.g. fairs) of the FH Kufstein Tirol and its subsidiaries/companies without restriction in terms of time and space. I hereby transfer the corresponding rights to the FH Kufstein Tirol including its subsidiaries/companies herewith free of charge.

I have the option to revoke this consent at any time. Based on the consent given up to the time of revocation, the revocation of consent does not affect the lawfulness of already processed material.

First and last name (in capital letters)

Address: street, house number, postal code, city, country (capital letters)

Contact options: e-mail or telephone (please include international calling code, e.g. +49 for Germany, +43 for Austria ...)

Place, Date (DD.MM.YYYY)

Signature

for minors: signature of the legal guardian

You have the possibility at any time to request your right to information, correction, or deletion of data or limit the use of your material from the person responsible. We store your data for 30 years. You can exercise your right of complaint with the responsible regulatory authority. For revocation notices, contact the Data Protection Officer by e-mail: datenschutz@fh-kufstein.ac.at. For more information, please also visit www.fhkufstein.ac.at/datenschutz. All options for revocation of this agreement and information on data protection are available at: www.fhkufstein.ac.at/Datenschutz

FH Kufstein Tirol | Andreas Hofer-Str. 7 | 6330 Kufstein | Austria | +43 5372 71819 | www.fh-kufstein.ac.at